AR550
n linear processing of the measured temperature to a current or voltage sign
n AR550 - universal input thermoresistance Pt100, thermocouple J, K, S, N, E
n analogue input proportional to the measured temperature
- current 4÷20mA or 20÷4mA (2-cable with current loop supply) or
- voltage 0÷10Vdc (3-cable)
n without galvanic separation of input / output
n industrial housing IP65, 94x58x35mm

Electromagnetic compatibility (EMC) - immunity: acc. to PN-EN 61000-6-2
- emission: acc. to PN-EN 61000-6-4
How to order
inside with
 face cover removed
terminals                                     descriptions
1-2-3         Pt100 input,  2- i 3-wire
 2-3   thermocouple TC (J, K, S, N, E)
 4   supply input +Vz
 5   4÷20mA current or 0÷10Vdc voltage output
 6   voltage output ground
6 5
+
V
z
O
U
T
4
G
N
D
1 2 3
+ -
TC
(2-w)
(3-w)
Pt100
IN
OUT
Version 4.2.2  -  2017.04.03
AR550 / o Analog output Code
0÷10 V,  3-wire U
4÷20 mA,  2-wire I
The AR550 transmitter can be configured by the manufacturer, the order should specify:
input type / range of processing / output type / for thermocouples way junction temperature
compensation
For example:
AR550 / J / 100 500÷  °C / 20÷4 mA / auto
J type thermocouple input, processing range 100 ÷ 500 ° C, 2-wire output
20 ÷ 4 mA, automatic cold ends temperature compensation
Temperature transmitter
APAR - Commercial Office, 05-090 Raszyn, ul. Gałczyńskiego 6
tel. +48 22 101-27-31, +48 22 853-48-56 • email: automatyka@apar.plwww.apar.pl
5 8
OUTPUT
OUTPUT